
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GRA Sunday, 20 March 2022

P 4/5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CHRONIC BILLIE Last start placegetter GRA, 13/03/2022, R9, P 3P 4P 5P 4/1/1D. Wright 525746 8/5228

 2 LAURIE'S JESS Last start placegetter GRA, 05/03/2022, R4, P 2P 1P 5P 4/1/2E. Harris 541432 6/5162

 3 PERFECT NANGAR 2 Weighted points score GRA, 13/03/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 2P 4/1/2R. Bender 525551 12/7258

 4 SKITZO BRIAN 1 Weighted points score GRA, 13/03/2022, R9, P 7P 1P 6P 4/1/1R. Milham 508515 12/9160

 5 CANDY KAOS Weighted points score KEM, 12/03/2022, R6, Y 2Y 5P 4Y 4/1/1C. Last 529669 8/5148

 6 PASSING CRAZE Last start winner TAR, 16/03/2022, R6, P 1P 3P 1Y 5/3A. Shearman 541477 3/1162

 7 CRISTIANO BLUE Last start winner CAS, 15/03/2022, R2, P 1P 8P 5P 5/3T. Duncan 540571 2/1120

 8 KALGOORLIE QUEEN Last start winner GRA, 13/03/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 5P 5/4F. Geary 534588 1/0120

 9 VICMYSTER Last start placegetter GRA, 13/03/2022, R10, P 3P 2P (FEL)P 5/1F. Geary 523730 4/3234

 10 MODERN MELODY Last start placegetter GRA, 13/03/2022, R10, P 2P 2P 1P 5/3F. Geary 534583 4/1195

 11 ROBELL HUGO Last start placegetter CAS, 15/03/2022, R2, P 2P 1P 5/4B. Ellis 542709 1/0184

 12 MAC MADNESS Last start placegetter CAS, 15/03/2022, R4, P 3P 1P 3P 5/1N. Creighton 532538 4/3165

 13 BLANC GAMBLER Last start placegetter CAS, 15/03/2022, R8, P 3P 6P 3P 5/1P. Lavis 497279 7/6153

 14 TRUMP'S BLUFF Last start placegetter GRA, 23/02/2022, R8, P 2P 5P 4P 5/3L. Purnell 531824 2/1117

 15 SPEEDY BONUS Unrequired at last meeting GRA, 13/03/2022, R9, P 7P 4P 4P 5/1E. Harris 522079 4/3102

 16 BACK AND FORTH Weighted points score GRA, 13/03/2022, R10, P 4P 2P 2P 5/2F. Geary 538622 3/2192

 17 STEEL GAMBLER Weighted points score GRA, 13/03/2022, R6, P 4P 1P 4P 5/2P. Lavis 539069 4/2183

 18 TRANQUIL NEBO Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2022, R1, P 5P 3P 3P 5/4G. Robertson 539576 2/0177

 19 PHANTOM MENACE Weighted points score GRA, 08/03/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 2P 5/2S. Kempshall 542248 3/2153

 20 FERNANDO MIMMA Weighted points score GRA, 28/11/2021, R3, P (FEL)P 1P 3P 5/1P. Lavis 537064 4/3153

 21 MIBIN MAGIC Weighted points score IPS, 04/01/2022, R3, 3 5P 4P 3P 5/4F. Geary 542260 1/0149

 22 TIPPING Weighted points score GRA, 13/03/2022, R10, P 6P 2P 4P 5/1J. Gallaway 526381 8/3135

 23 DOUBLE DISPLAY Weighted points score GRA, 13/03/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 6P 5/1E. Harris 525207 6/5135

 24 DANDY GAMBLER Weighted points score GRA, 13/03/2022, R5, P 7P 3P 5P 5/2P. Lavis 539068 3/2129

 25 HYPERDRIVE Weighted points score GRA, 05/03/2022, R2, P 7P 1P 3P 5/4A. Newstead 534596 1/0122

 26 TRANQUIL BEN Weighted points score GRA, 23/02/2022, R7, P 6P 7P 6P 5/2G. Robertson 539575 3/299

 27 HAITHAM BALE Weighted points score LIS, 22/02/2022, R10, P 7P 8P 5P 5/4A. Bunney 529698 1/099

 28 TRANQUIL FRED Weighted points score GRA, 13/02/2022, R11, P (FEL)P 4P 7P 5/4G. Robertson 539579 1/099

 29 TRANQUIL LOGAN Weighted points score GRA, 23/02/2022, R8, P 5P 4P 1P 5/4G. Robertson 539581 1/097
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 30 HURRICANE HUNTER 1 Weighted points score TAR, 22/12/2021, R4, P 4P 5P 5P 5/1K. Marsh 501321 6/396

 31 SPITFIRE CHEVY Weighted points score GRA, 13/03/2022, R2, P 7P 4Y 1Y 5/4D. Wright 532655 1/094

 32 MRS. BEAR Weighted points score GOS, 01/03/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 4P 5/4G. Dunphy 537900 1/093

 33 DAISY'S GOLD Weighted points score CAS, 15/03/2022, R8, P 5P 7P 5P 5/1T. Duncan 534149 6/381

 34 ALTISSIMO Weighted points score KEM, 12/03/2022, R1, Y 5Y 8P 6P 5/1C. Last 522439 4/380

 35 SAINT PABLO Weighted points score CAS, 10/03/2022, R12, P 6P 4M 8P 5/1A. Bunney 490425 7/578

 36 INDIGO LEE Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2022, R5, P 4P 7P 7P 5/4R. Godwin 527897 1/078

 37 ZARABELLA Weighted points score TAR, 26/02/2022, R9, Y 6Y 5Y 4Y 5/2A. Shearman 522719 4/271
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 1 OUTBREAK ELSIE Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 1P 5/2A. Newstead 534598 3/2258

 2 INDY VAN COOL Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 1P 5/3A. Monaghan 546640 2/1202

 3 BOSTON BUDGIES Grade order Grade 5 1P 8P 2P 5/2A. Taylor 544036 3/2186

 4 ANGEL GAMBLER Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 5/4P. Lavis 539061 1/0184

 5 GYPSY ROAD Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 1P 5/3E. Harris 541434 2/1183

 6 CYCLONE WINSTON 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 1P 5/4M. Willoughby 540722 2/0174

 7 RALPH MOUTH Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 8P 5/3E. Harris 545300 2/1159

 8 BROADWAY STUNNER Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 1P 5/4C. Carragher 522185 2/0144

 9 SO DRAMATIC Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 5P 5/4T. Duncan 542474 1/0141

 10 WRECK IT RIO Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 6P 5/4T. Falls 545224 1/077
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 1 PASSING CRAZE Last start winner TAR, 16/03/2022, R6, P 1P 3P 1Y 5/3A. Shearman 541477 3/1162

 2 CRISTIANO BLUE Last start winner CAS, 15/03/2022, R2, P 1P 8P 5P 5/3T. Duncan 540571 2/1120

 3 KALGOORLIE QUEEN Last start winner GRA, 13/03/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 5P 5/4F. Geary 534588 1/0120

 4 VICMYSTER Last start placegetter GRA, 13/03/2022, R10, P 3P 2P (FEL)P 5/1F. Geary 523730 4/3234

 5 MODERN MELODY Last start placegetter GRA, 13/03/2022, R10, P 2P 2P 1P 5/3F. Geary 534583 4/1195

 6 ROBELL HUGO Last start placegetter CAS, 15/03/2022, R2, P 2P 1P 5/4B. Ellis 542709 1/0184

 7 MAC MADNESS Last start placegetter CAS, 15/03/2022, R4, P 3P 1P 3P 5/1N. Creighton 532538 4/3165

 8 BLANC GAMBLER Last start placegetter CAS, 15/03/2022, R8, P 3P 6P 3P 5/1P. Lavis 497279 7/6153

 9 TRUMP'S BLUFF Last start placegetter GRA, 23/02/2022, R8, P 2P 5P 4P 5/3L. Purnell 531824 2/1117

 10 SPEEDY BONUS Unrequired at last meeting GRA, 13/03/2022, R9, P 7P 4P 4P 5/1E. Harris 522079 4/3102

 11 BACK AND FORTH Weighted points score GRA, 13/03/2022, R10, P 4P 2P 2P 5/2F. Geary 538622 3/2192

 12 STEEL GAMBLER Weighted points score GRA, 13/03/2022, R6, P 4P 1P 4P 5/2P. Lavis 539069 4/2183

 13 TRANQUIL NEBO Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2022, R1, P 5P 3P 3P 5/4G. Robertson 539576 2/0177

 14 PHANTOM MENACE Weighted points score GRA, 08/03/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 2P 5/2S. Kempshall 542248 3/2153

 15 FERNANDO MIMMA Weighted points score GRA, 28/11/2021, R3, P (FEL)P 1P 3P 5/1P. Lavis 537064 4/3153

 16 MIBIN MAGIC Weighted points score IPS, 04/01/2022, R3, 3 5P 4P 3P 5/4F. Geary 542260 1/0149

 17 TIPPING Weighted points score GRA, 13/03/2022, R10, P 6P 2P 4P 5/1J. Gallaway 526381 8/3135

 18 DOUBLE DISPLAY Weighted points score GRA, 13/03/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 6P 5/1E. Harris 525207 6/5135

 19 DANDY GAMBLER Weighted points score GRA, 13/03/2022, R5, P 7P 3P 5P 5/2P. Lavis 539068 3/2129

 20 HYPERDRIVE Weighted points score GRA, 05/03/2022, R2, P 7P 1P 3P 5/4A. Newstead 534596 1/0122

 21 TRANQUIL FRED Weighted points score GRA, 13/02/2022, R11, P (FEL)P 4P 7P 5/4G. Robertson 539579 1/099

 22 TRANQUIL BEN Weighted points score GRA, 23/02/2022, R7, P 6P 7P 6P 5/2G. Robertson 539575 3/299

 23 HAITHAM BALE Weighted points score LIS, 22/02/2022, R10, P 7P 8P 5P 5/4A. Bunney 529698 1/099

 24 TRANQUIL LOGAN Weighted points score GRA, 23/02/2022, R8, P 5P 4P 1P 5/4G. Robertson 539581 1/097

 25 HURRICANE HUNTER 1 Weighted points score TAR, 22/12/2021, R4, P 4P 5P 5P 5/1K. Marsh 501321 6/396

 26 SPITFIRE CHEVY Weighted points score GRA, 13/03/2022, R2, P 7P 4Y 1Y 5/4D. Wright 532655 1/094

 27 MRS. BEAR Weighted points score GOS, 01/03/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 4P 5/4G. Dunphy 537900 1/093

 28 DAISY'S GOLD Weighted points score CAS, 15/03/2022, R8, P 5P 7P 5P 5/1T. Duncan 534149 6/381

 29 ALTISSIMO Weighted points score KEM, 12/03/2022, R1, Y 5Y 8P 6P 5/1C. Last 522439 4/380

 30 INDIGO LEE Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2022, R5, P 4P 7P 7P 5/4R. Godwin 527897 1/078

 31 SAINT PABLO Weighted points score CAS, 10/03/2022, R12, P 6P 4M 8P 5/1A. Bunney 490425 7/578
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 32 ZARABELLA Weighted points score TAR, 26/02/2022, R9, Y 6Y 5Y 4Y 5/2A. Shearman 522719 4/271
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 1 APACHE DON Last start winner GRA, 08/03/2022, R7, P 1P 4P 1P 1/2F. Hancock 528876 17/15357

 2 SCRAPING BY Last start placegetter GRA, 13/03/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 1P 2/1/2J. King 520007 18/12270

 3 DIAMOND JILL Weighted points score GRA, 08/03/2022, R7, P 4P 7P 2P 2/1/1F. Hancock 532595 9/8246

 4 MERCY DASH 2 Weighted points score CAS, 15/03/2022, R9, P 5P 3P 3P 2/1/1N. Creighton 532544 16/10222

 5 ZANTI GRACIE Last start winner GRA, 13/03/2022, R9, P 1P 5P 2P 3/1/2F. Jamieson 507637 25/23300

 6 ORSON LAURIE Dropping in grade GRA, 13/03/2022, R8, P 5P 6P 7P 3/1/2E. Harris 541435 9/8192

 7 CHRONIC BILLIE Last start placegetter GRA, 13/03/2022, R9, P 3P 4P 5P 4/1/1D. Wright 525746 8/5228

 8 LAURIE'S JESS Last start placegetter GRA, 05/03/2022, R4, P 2P 1P 5P 4/1/2E. Harris 541432 6/5162

 9 PERFECT NANGAR 2 Weighted points score GRA, 13/03/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 2P 4/1/2R. Bender 525551 12/7258

 10 SKITZO BRIAN 1 Weighted points score GRA, 13/03/2022, R9, P 7P 1P 6P 4/1/1R. Milham 508515 12/9160

 11 CANDY KAOS Weighted points score KEM, 12/03/2022, R6, Y 2Y 5P 4Y 4/1/1C. Last 529669 8/5148
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 1 INNER FIRE Last start placegetter GRA, 13/03/2022, R1, P 3P M/1R. Godwin 538523 0/0117

 2 RETRO DREAM Last start placegetter TAR, 16/03/2022, R2, P 2P 8Y 2Y M/1A. Shearman 541474 0/0106

 3 ROBELL SKYLA Last start placegetter CAS, 15/03/2022, R1, P 2P 2P 4P M/1B. Ellis 542706 0/0104

 4 MISS SAN CISCO Last start placegetter CAS, 06/01/2022, R1, P 3P 7P 2P M/1S. Kempshall 544035 0/0103

 5 UNBEARABLE Last start placegetter TAR, 16/03/2022, R1, P 3P 5P 2P M/1K. Dodson 544962 0/092

 6 SUDDEN IMPULSE 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GRA, 08/03/2022, R1, P

GRA, 26/02/2022, R2, P

4P 3P 3P M/1M. Ellis 537446 0/084

 7 BENJAMIN RUMBLE First start M/1S. Keep 538532 0/00

 8 DIVINE GAMBLER First start M/1P. Lavis 539070 0/00

 9 AWESOME ORSON 2 Unrequired at last meeting GRA, 13/03/2022, R1, P 6P 8P 8P M/1C. Smith 541633 0/062

 10 BARBARINO Unplaced after 1 start MAT, 14/03/2022, R3, P 5P M/1D. Wright 539471 0/050

 11 ARMIDALE ROAD 2 Weighted points score TAR, 16/03/2022, R1, P 7P 8P 5P M/1K. Dodson 539207 0/060

 12 BROOKLYN RIPPLE Weighted points score LIS, 01/02/2022, R1, P 6P 5P M/1M. Lalicz 548516 0/048

 13 TAPIS MAGIQUE Weighted points score LIS, 15/02/2022, R1, P 6P 6P M/1M. Lalicz 548519 0/044

 14 CYCLONE RINALDO 2 Weighted points score IPS, 15/03/2022, R1, 3 6P 5P 8P M/1M. Willoughby 547536 0/042
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 1 KELSO QUEEN 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 4P 5/4R. O'Neill 538917 8/0267

 2 BLACK COMANCHE Grade order Grade 5 1P 1C 2C 5/3G. Stella 544866 4/2250

 3 POCKET MONEY Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 1P 5/2D. Irwin 543357 3/2225

 4 HOOKS AND RIDE Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 7P 5/3A. Newstead 534595 6/1213

 5 UNDIVIDED Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 3P 5/3E. Harris 541429 6/1195

 6 ROCK HARPOON Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 1P 5/1W. Gilbert 536149 4/3183

 7 SAM AND BILL Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 2P 5/2G. Hancock 538677 3/2183

 8 RUTHLESS RUNNER Grade order Grade 5 6P 3P 3P 5/3S. Keep 547168 2/1183

 9 CASHMERE KAOS Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 2P 5/3C. Last 537781 2/1180

 10 DOUBLE KLATCHES Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 3P 5/1S. Kempshall 528673 11/4180

 11 TAN CAN GO Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 1Y 5/1L. Gaffney 526358 5/3176

 12 RAM'S BONUS Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 3P 5/3E. Harris 525209 6/1174

 13 CYCLONE WINSTON 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 1P 5/4M. Willoughby 540722 2/0174

 14 ZENA ARENA 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 4P 5/3C. Mcphee 542852 2/1173

 15 KID TYSON Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 3P 5/4F. Hancock 532599 1/0171

 16 ARTY BARTY 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 2C 5/2C. Mcphee 520479 5/2163

 17 SKITZO BRIAN 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 6P 5/1R. Milham 508515 12/2160

 18 CASH ABILITY Grade order Grade 5 1P 5/4J. Antonelli 543150 1/0151

 19 DIXIE KATH Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 7P 5/1J. Corrigan 539586 7/5147

 20 RICH PORTER Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 2P 5/4F. Geary 527479 1/0135

 21 LADY SNOW WHITE Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 4P 5/4F. Hancock 532592 6/0135

 22 CONFIRM Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 8P 5/1T. Anlezark 531058 4/3135

 23 KINGS KAOS Grade order Grade 5 8P 2P 6P 5/4C. Last 542823 1/0126

 24 SEDONA Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 6P 5/2T. Anlezark 525284 3/2114

 25 MR. DUDE Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 7P 5/2G. Hancock 538676 4/2108

 26 GOLDEN SEQUEL Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 2P 5/4M. Reid 529961 2/0108

 27 MISS RUBIN 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 7P 5/4C. Mcphee 542855 1/0108

 28 DOUBLE BONUS Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 4P 5/3E. Harris 525206 6/1105

 29 KISS BISCUIT Grade order Grade 5 8P 4P 1P 5/4D. Lowe 531177 1/0104

 30 HURRICANE HUNTER 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 5P 5/4K. Marsh 501321 6/096

 31 SYMI FORTUNA 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 6P 5/3K. Mackay 541452 3/181
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 1 PIKE Last start winner GRA, 05/03/2022, R7, P 1P 3C 2P 1/2F. Hancock 533611 9/7317

 2 LOUIS RUMBLE Weighted points score GRA, 08/03/2022, R7, P 2P 8C 3C 1/1S. Kavanagh 530584 24/19344

 3 MERCY DASH 1 Weighted points score CAS, 15/03/2022, R9, P 5P 3P 3P 2/1/1N. Creighton 532544 16/5222

 4 RAINED OFF Last start winner GRA, 13/03/2022, R7, P 1P 2P 2P 3/1/2R. O'Neill 538920 6/5255

 5 SUPREME STREAM Weighted points score GRA, 13/03/2022, R11, M 1M 6P 7C 3/1/1G. Geary 500990 14/12259

 6 MR. BARROW Weighted points score BGC, 24/02/2022, R7, 1 7C 1C 5C 3/1/2F. Hancock 532597 8/7246

 7 PERFECT NANGAR 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 13/03/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 2P 4/1/1R. Bender 525551 12/4258
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 1 ZENA ARENA 2 Last start winner CAS, 15/03/2022, R12, P 1P 3P 4P 5/3C. Mcphee 542852 2/1173

 2 KELSO QUEEN 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 13/03/2022, R5, P 2P 3P 4P 5/4R. O'Neill 538917 8/0267

 3 SYMI FORTUNA 2 Unrequired at last meeting GRA, 13/03/2022, R7, P 5P 4P 6P 5/3K. Mackay 541452 3/181

 4 ARTY BARTY 2 Weighted points score GRA, 13/03/2022, R7, P 6P 7P 2C 5/2C. Mcphee 520479 5/2163

 5 MISS RUBIN 2 Weighted points score CAS, 15/03/2022, R5, P 3P 4P 7P 5/4C. Mcphee 542855 1/0108
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 1 HIGH ON KAOS Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts KEM, 12/02/2022, R2, Y

GAR, 27/11/2021, R1, P

5P 3Y 3P M/1C. Last 537782 0/088

 2 SUDDEN IMPULSE 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GRA, 08/03/2022, R1, P

GRA, 26/02/2022, R2, P

4P 3P 3P M/1M. Ellis 537446 0/084

 3 AWESOME ORSON 1 Weighted points score GRA, 08/03/2022, R1, P 6P 8P 8P M/1C. Smith 541633 0/062

 4 ARMIDALE ROAD 1 Weighted points score TAR, 16/03/2022, R1, P 7P 8P 5P M/1K. Dodson 539207 0/060

 5 CYCLONE RINALDO 1 Weighted points score IPS, 15/03/2022, R1, 3 6P 5P 8P M/1M. Willoughby 547536 0/042
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